
Region Basin Project Nominees

1 Pontchartrain Bayou Ducros Marsh Creation

1 Pontchartrain Guste Island March Creation

1 Pontchartrain East Labranche Shoreline Protection

2 Breton Sound Davant Marsh Creation (Increment 1)

2 Breton Sound Bayou Terre aux Boeufs North Ridge Restoration and Marsh Creation

2 Breton Sound Spanish Lake - Grand Lake Marsh Creation 

2 Barataria Fifi Island Marsh Creation

2 Barataria Southeast Golden Meadow Marsh Creation

2 Barataria Northeast Turtle Bay Marsh Creation Extension

2 Barataria Grand Bayou Ridge and Marsh Restoration - Increment 2

3 Terrebonne Jug Lake Marsh Creation and Terracing

3 Terrebonne Port Fourchon Marsh Creation

3 Terrebonne Bayou Jean Lacroix Marsh Creation

3 Terrebonne West Louisiana Highway 1 Marsh Creation

3 Atchafalaya NONE

3 Teche- Vermilion Freshwater Bayou East Marsh Restoration

3 Teche- Vermilion Southeast Marsh Island Marsh Creation and Nourishment

4 Mermentau Southeast Pecan Island Marsh Creation

4 Mermentau West Freshwater Bayou Marsh Creation

4 Mermentau Gulf Shore Protection at Beach Prong

4 Calcasieu - Sabine East Cove Marsh Creation

4 Calcasieu - Sabine Mud Lake South Marsh Creation 

CW Coastwide Living Shorelines

DEMO Wave Robber

Coast Wide Project Nominees

CWPPRA PPL 31 Nominee Voting Results

Demonstration Project Nominees



PPL 31 Region 1 - PONTCHARTRAIN BASIN

Proposal 
Number Project Proposals C
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Total

R1-PO-06 Bayou Ducros Marsh Creation 3 5 5 7 3 5 5 2 7 7 6 2 4 7 68

R1-PO-02 Guste Island Marsh Creation 5 7 4 3 4 2 4 7 6 4 1 7 7 6 67

R1-PO-07 East Labranche Shoreline Protection 2 1 2 5 1 6 7 6 4 6 7 6 1 4 58

R1-PO-03 St. Catherine's Pass Marsh Creation 4 4 3 6 6 3 6 1 3 5 3 4 6 3 57

R1-PO-05 Rigolets South Shore Restoration 6 2 7 4 7 4 2 3 1 2 4 5 5 1 53

R1-PO-04 Miller Bayou Marsh Creation 1 3 6 2 5 7 1 5 2 1 5 3 2 2 45

R1-PO-01 Central Wetlands Hydrological Restoration and Marsh Creation 7 6 1 1 2 1 3 4 5 3 2 1 3 5 44

Rank 7 thru 1 for a total of 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 0 28 0 28 28 28 28 0 28 28 28

Eligible Parishes:

Ascension
Jefferson 
Livingston
Orleans
Plaquemines
St. Bernard
St. Charles
St. James
St. John the Baptist
St. Tammany
Tangipahoa 3 projects will be selected

X
X
X

X

Signed 
Up To 
Vote

X

X
X
X
X



PPL 31 

Proposal 
Number 

R1-PO-01 

R1-PO-02 

R1-PO-03 

R1-PO-04 

R1-PO-05 

R1-PO-06 

R1-PO-07 

Region 1 - PONTCHARTRAIN BASIN 

Project Proposals 

Central Wetlands Hydrological Restoration and Marsh Creation 

Guste Island Marsh Creation 

St. Catherine's Pass Marsh Creation 

Miller Bavou Marsh Creation 

Riaolets South Shore Restoration 

Bayou Ducros Marsh Creation 

East Labranche Shoreline Protection 

Rank 7 thru 1 for a total of 28 

Brian Lezina, Coastal Resources Administrator, CPRA 

Name, title, and entity representing 

 
Signature 

Eligible Parishes: 

Ascension 
Jefferson 
Livinaston 
Orleans 
Plaquemines 
St. Bernard 
St. Charles 
St. James 
St. John the Baptist 
St. Tammany 
1 angIpanoa 

� rn rn 
-0: IL (.) 

a. a. � [I:'. 
(.) w z z 

7 

5 

4 

1 

6 

3 

2 

28 0 0 0 

Signed 
Up To 
Vote 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

(I) 
., 

"E (I) 
C: ., 

I 
I 

C: (I) 
., 0 

C: ·e ., ., E � -c: ., C: w 
� 

0 (I) E ., E E 
., 

C: ., � C. 
(.) ., :::, ., � ., 0 ., 

·o-0: IL & ., CT (I] (.) --, --, I-

Irn rn -c: ., C: 
., u5 u5 u5 u5 u5 � Total ::, ::, --, 0 1[ 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

3 projects will be selected 



PPL 31 

Proposal 
Number 

R1-PO-01 

R1-PO-02 

R1-PO-03 

R1-PO-04 

R1-PO-05 

R1-PO-06 

R1-PO-07 

Region 1 - PONTCHARTRAIN BASIN 

Project Proposals 

Central Wetlands Hydrological Restoration and Marsh Creation 

Guste Island Marsh Creation 

St. Catherine's Pass Marsh Creation 

Miller Bavou Marsh Creation 

Riaolets South Shore Restoration 

Bayou Ducros Marsh Creation 

East Labranche Shoreline Protection 

Rank 7 thru 1 for a total of 28 

Karen McCormick, USEPA Technical Committee Rep 
Name, title, and entity representing 

 

Signature 

Eligible Parishes: 

Ascension 
Jefferson 
Livinaston 
Orleans 
Plaquemines 
St. Bernard 
St. Charles 
St. James 
St. John the Baptist 
St. Tammany 
1 angIpanoa 

� rn 
-0: IL 

a. a. � 
(.) w z 

6 

7 

4 

3 

2 

5 

1 

0 28 0 

Signed 
Up To 
Vote 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

(I) 
., 

"E (I) 
C: ., 

I 
I 

C: (I) 
., 0 

C: ·e ., ., E � -c: ., C: w 
� 

0 (I) E ., E E 
., 

C: ., � C. rn (.) ., :::, ., � ., 0 ., 
·o(.) -0: IL & ., CT (I] (.) --, --, I-

I[I:'. rn rn -c: ., C: 
., u5 u5 u5 u5 u5 � Total z ::, ::, --, 0 1[ 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

3 projects will be selected 



PPL 31 Region 1 - PONTCHARTRAIN BASIN 

(I) 
., 

"E (I) 
C: 

C: (I) 
a, 

·e a, ., E -c: ., C: w 
� 

(I) E a, E E C: ., � 
Proposal � rn rn (.) a, :::, ., � a, 0 a, 

IL (.) -0: IL ., CT (I] (.) --, --, I-

Number Pro·ect Pro osals a. a. � [I:'. rn rn -c: a, 
u5 u5 u5 u5 u5 (.) w z z ::, ::, 0 1[ 

R1-PO-01 Central Wetlands H drolo ical Restoration and Marsh Creation 1 

R1-PO-02 Guste Island Marsh Creation 4 

R1-PO-03 St. Catherine's Pass Marsh Creation 3 

R1-PO-04 Miller Ba ou Marsh Creation 6 

R1-PO-05 Ri olets South Shore Restoration 7 

R1-PO-06 Ba ou Ducros Marsh Creation 5 

R1-PO-07 East Labranche Shoreline Protection 2 

Rank 7 thru 1 for a total of 28 0 0 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Cecelia Linder, Program Manager, NMFS 
Name, title, and entity representing 

Signature 

Signed 
Up To 

Eligible Parishes: Vote 

Ascension 

Jefferson X 
Livini:iston 

Orleans X 
Plaauemines X 
St. Bernard X 

St. Charles X 
St. James X 
St. John the Baptist X 
St. Tammany X 
langIpahoa 3 projects will be selected 



PPL 31 

Proposal 
Number 

R1-PO-01 

R1-PO-02 

R1-PO-03 

R1-PO-04 

R1-PO-05 

R1-PO-06 

R1-PO-07 

Region 1 - PONTCHARTRAIN BASIN 

Project Proposals 

Central Wetlands Hydrological Restoration and Marsh Creation 

Guste Island Marsh Creation 

St. Catherine's Pass Marsh Creation 

Miller Bavou Marsh Creation 

Riaolets South Shore Restoration 

Bayou Ducros Marsh Creation 

East Labranche Shoreline Protection 

Rank 7 thru 1 for a total of 28 

Quin Kinler, Resource Con, USDA-NRCS 
Name, title, and entity representing 

 
Signature 

Eligible Parishes: 

Ascension 
Jefferson 
Livinaston 
Orleans 
Plaquemines 
St. Bernard 
St. Charles 
St. James 
St. John the Baptist 
St. Tammany 
1 angIpanoa 

� rn rn 
-0: IL (.) 

a. a. � [I:'. 
(.) w z z 

1 

3 

6 

2 

4 

7 

5 

0 0 0 28 

Signed 
Up To 
Vote 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 
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"E (I) 
C: ., 
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C: (I) 
., 0 

C: ·e ., ., E � -c: ., C: w 
� 

0 (I) E ., E E 
., 

C: ., � C. 
(.) ., :::, ., � ., 0 ., 

·o-0: IL & ., CT (I] (.) --, --, I-

Irn rn -c: ., C: 
., u5 u5 u5 u5 u5 � Total ::, ::, --, 0 1[ 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

3 projects will be selected 



PPL 31 

Proposal 
Number 

R1-PO-01 

R1-PO-02 

R1-PO-03 

R1-PO-04 

R1-PO-05 

R1-PO-06 

R1-PO-07 

Region 1 - PONTCHARTRAIN BASIN 

Project Proposals 

Central Wetlands Hydrological Restoration and Marsh Creation 

Guste Island Marsh Creation 

St. Catherine's Pass Marsh Creation 

Miller Bavou Marsh Creation 

Riaolets South Shore Restoration 

Bayou Ducros Marsh Creation 

East Labranche Shoreline Protection 

Rank 7 thru 1 for a total of 28 

Brad Inman, CWPPRA P&E Subcommittee Chairman, USAGE 

Name, title, and entity representing 

INMAN.BRAD.LESTER.1295531203 

Signature 

Eligible Parishes: 

Ascension 
Jefferson 
Livinaston 
Orleans 
Plaquemines 
St. Bernard 
St. Charles 
St. James 
St. John the Baptist 
St. Tammany 
1 angIpanoa 

Digitally signed by INMAN.BRAD.LESTER.1295531203 

Date: 2021.02.23 14:14:05-06'00' 
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2 

4 

6 

5 

7 

3 

1 

0 0 0 0 28 
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., :::, ., � ., 0 ., 

·oIL & ., CT (I] (.) --, --, I-

Irn -c: ., C: 
., u5 u5 u5 u5 u5 � Total ::, --, 0 1[ 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

3 projects will be selected 



PPL 31 

Proposal 
Number 

R1-PO-01 

R1-PO-02 

R1-PO-03 

R1-PO-04 

R1-PO-05 

R1-PO-06 

R1-PO-07 

Region 1 - PONTCHARTRAIN BASIN 

Project Proposals 

Central Wetlands Hydrological Restoration and Marsh Creation 

Guste Island Marsh Creation 

St. Catherine's Pass Marsh Creation 

Miller Bavou Marsh Creation 

Riaolets South Shore Restoration 

Bayou Ducros Marsh Creation 

East Labranche Shoreline Protection 

Rank 7 thru 1 for a total of 28 

Kevin J. Roy, Biologist, FWS 
Name, title, and entity representing 

 
Signature 

Eligible Parishes: 

Ascension 
Jefferson 
Livinaston 
Orleans 
Plaquemines 
St. Bernard 
St. Charles 
St. James 
St. John the Baptist 
St. Tammany 
1 angIpanoa 

w 

� rn rn (.) 
-0: IL (.) -0: 

a. a. � [I:'. rn 
(.) w z z ::, 

0 0 0 0 0 

Signed 
Up To 
Vote 
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X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 
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"E (I) 
C: ., 

I 
I 

C: (I) 
., 0 

C: ·e ., ., E � -c: ., C: 

� 
0 (I) E ., E E 

., 
C: ., � C. 
., :::, ., � ., 0 ., 

·oIL & ., CT (I] (.) --, --, I-

Irn -c: ., C: 
., u5 u5 u5 u5 u5 � Total ::, --, 0 1[ 

1 0 

2 0 

3 0 

7 0 

4 0 

5 0 

6 0 

28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

3 projects will be selected 



PPL 31 

Proposal 
Number 

R1-PO-01 

R1-PO-02 

R1-PO-03 

R1-PO-04 

R1-PO-05 

R1-PO-06 

R1-PO-07 

Region 1 - PONTCHARTRAIN BASIN 

Project Proposals 

Central Wetlands Hydrological Restoration and Marsh Creation 

Guste Island Marsh Creation 

St. Catherine's Pass Marsh Creation 

Miller Bavou Marsh Creation 

Riaolets South Shore Restoration 

Bayou Ducros Marsh Creation 

East Labranche Shoreline Protection 

Rank 7 thru 1 for a total of 28 

Michelle Gonzales, Director, Jefferson Parish 
Name, title, and entity representing 

 
Signature 

Eligible Parishes: 

Ascension 
Jefferson 
Livinaston 
Orleans 
Plaquemines 
St. Bernard 
St. Charles 
St. James 
St. John the Baptist 
St. Tammany 
1 angIpanoa 

w 

� rn rn (.) 
-0: IL (.) -0: 

a. a. � [I:'. rn 
(.) w z z ::, 

0 0 0 0 0 

Signed 
Up To 
Vote 
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X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 
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"E (I) 
C: ., 

I 
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C: (I) 
., 0 

C: ·e ., ., E � -c: ., C: 

� 
0 (I) E ., E E 

., 
C: ., � C. 
., :::, ., � ., 0 ., 

·oIL & ., CT (I] (.) --, --, I-

Irn -c: ., C: 
., u5 u5 u5 u5 u5 � Total ::, --, 0 1[ 

3 0 

4 0 

6 0 

1 0 

2 0 

5 0 

7 0 

0 0 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

3 projects will be selected 





PPL 31 Region 1 - PONTCHARTRAIN BASIN 

(I) 
., 

"E (I) 
C: ., 

I 
I 

C: (I) 
., 0 

C: ·e ., ., E � -c: ., C: w 
� 

0 (I) E ., E E 
., 

C: ., � C. 
Proposal � rn rn (.) ., :::, ., � ., 0 ., 

·o
-0: IL (.) -0: IL & ., CT (I] (.) --, --, I-

I a. a. � [I:'. rn rn -c: ., C: 

Number Project Proposals ., u5 u5 u5 u5 u5 � Total (.) w z z ::, ::, --, 0 1[ 

R1-PO-01 Central Wetlands Hydrological Restoration and Marsh Creation 5 
0 

R1-PO-02 Guste Island Marsh Creation 
6 

0 

R1-PO-03 St. Catherine's Pass Marsh Creation 
3 

0 

R1-PO-04 Miller Bavou Marsh Creation 
2 

0 

R1-PO-05 Riaolets South Shore Restoration 
1 

0 

R1-PO-06 Bayou Ducros Marsh Creation 
7 

0 

R1-PO-07 
4 

0 

Rank 7 thru 1 for a total of 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Signed 
Up To 
Vote 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

East Labranche Shoreline Protection 

John Helmers 
Name, title, and entity representing 

Signature 

Eligible Parishes: 

Ascension 
Jefferson 
Livinaston 
Orleans 
Plaquemines 
St. Bernard 
St. Charles 
St. James 
St. John the Baptist 
St. Tammany X 
1 angIpanoa 3 projects will be selected 









PPL 31 

Proposal 
Number 

R1-PO-01 

R1-PO-02 

R1-PO-03 

R1-PO-04 

R1-PO-05 

R1-PO-06 

R1-PO-07 

Region 1 - PONTCHARTRAIN BASIN 

Project Proposals 

Central Wetlands Hydrological Restoration and Marsh Creation 

Guste Island Marsh Creation 

St. Catherine's Pass Marsh Creation 

Miller Bavou Marsh Creation 

Riaolets South Shore Restoration 

Bayou Ducros Marsh Creation 

East Labranche Shoreline Protection 

Rank 7 thru 1 for a total of 28 

Ross Liner, Director of Planning & Development, St. Tammany Parish 

Name, title, and entity representing 

Ross Liner 
Signature 

Eligible Parishes: 

Ascension 
Jefferson 
Livinaston 
Orleans 
Plaquemines 
St. Bernard 

St. Charles 
St. James 
St. John the Baptist 
St. Tammany 
1 angIpanoa 

Digitaly signed by Ross liner 
DN: cn=Ross Liner, o=Department of Planning and Development, ou, 
email=r11ner@stpgov.org, c=US 
Date: 2021.02.23 10:55:47 ..06'00' 

� rn rn 
-0: IL (.) 

a. a. � [I:'. 
(.) w z z 

0 0 0 0 

Signed 
Up To 
Vote 
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X 

X 
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"E (I) 
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., 0 

C: ·e ., 
., E � -c: ., C: w 

� 
0 (I) E ., E E 

., 
C: ., � C. 

(.) ., :::, ., � ., 0 ., 
·o-0: IL & ., CT (I] (.) --, --, I-

Irn rn -c: ., 
C: 

., u5 u5 u5 u5 u5 � Total ::, ::, --, 0 1[ 

3 0 

7 0 

6 0 

2 0 

5 0 

4 0 

1 0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 0 0 

3 projects will be selected 



PPL31 Region 1 - PONTCHARTRAIN BASIN 

"' 
"E "' C 

"' OJ 0 

1l 
.E OJ ., E 

(/) t 0 "' E � ., C 
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OJ 

Proposal � 
en en () s: e? C: a, 

a, .r:. E .r:. 
OJ 

0. 
::, OJ 0 0) 

< u. () < LL $! 

'� 
"' 0- Ill () --, --, I- r 

Number Project Proposals D.. D.. ::;; a: en (/) ' 
� 

"tC OJ 
C 

() w :z z ::i ::i L 0 n: ii5 iii iii iii iii � Tot:al 

R1-P0-01 Central Wetlands Hydroloaical Restoration and Marsh Creation 5 � 0 

R1-P0-02 Guste Island Marsh Creation 6 .,,· 0 

-

R1-PO-03 St. Catherine's Pass Marsh Creation 3 0 

R1-PO-04 Miller Bayou Marsh Creation , 2 0 

R1-PO-05 Rigolets South Shore Restoration 1 0 

7
.

R1-PO-06 Bayou Ducros Marsh Creation 0 

R1-PO-07 East Labranche Shoreline Protection 4 � 0 

Rank 7 thru 1 for a total of 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 •·

Robby Miller, President, Tangipahoa Parish 
Name, title. and entity representing  
S1gnafure 

/ 
Signed 
Up To 

Eligible Parishes: Vote 
Ascension 
Jefferson X 

Livingston 
Orleans X 

Plaquemines X 

St. Bernard X 

St. Charles X 

St. James X 

St. John the Baptist X 

St. Tammany X 

Tangipahoa X 3 projects will be selected 



PPL 31 Region 2 - BRETON SOUND BASIN

Proposal 
Number Project Proposals C

P
R

A

E
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S
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S
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E

U
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P
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m
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e
s

S
t. 

B
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Total

R2-BS-03 Davant Marsh Creation (Increment 1) 7 10 7 4 8 5 10 9 60

R2-BS-02 Bayou Terre aux Boeufs North Ridge Restoration and Marsh Creation 9 7 2 6 4 6 9 10 53

R2-BS-10 Spanish Lake-Grand Lake Marsh Creation 3 1 8 8 10 10 6 6 52

R2-BS-04 Orange Bayou Marsh Creation 10 3 10 5 9 8 3 3 51

R2-BS-05 Horsepower Canal Marsh Creation 8 8 6 7 5 2 7 7 50

R2-BS-06 Terre aux Boeufs Ridge and Breton Marsh Creation 6 6 4 10 1 4 2 8 41

R2-BS-07 Bohemia Spillway Outfall Management 2 4 5 9 6 3 8 1 38

R2-BS-09 Spanish Lake Shoreline Restoration (Shoreline Berm/Marsh Creation) 4 5 3 3 3 9 5 5 37

R2-BS-08 Bayou Grosbec Marsh Creation 5 2 9 2 2 7 1 2 30

R2-BS-01 Will's Point Marsh Restoration 1 9 1 1 7 1 4 4 28

Rank 10 through 1 for a total of 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55

Eligible Parishes:

Plaquemines
St. Bernard 3 projects will be selectedX

Signed 
Up To 
Vote

X



PPL 31 

Proposal 

Number 

R2-BS-01 

R2-BS-02 

R2-BS-03 

R2-BS-04 

R2-BS-05 

R2-BS-06 

R2-BS-07 

R2-BS-08 

R2-BS-09 

R2-BS-10 

Region 2 - BRETON SOUND BASIN 

Project Proposals 

Will's Point Marsh Restoration 

Bayou Terre aux Boeufs North Ridge Restoration and Marsh Creation 

Davant Marsh Creation (Increment 1) 

Orange Bayou Marsh Creation 

Horsepower Canal Marsh Creation 

Terre aux Boeufs Ridge and Breton Marsh Creation 

Bohemia Spillway Outfall Management 

Bayou Grosbec Marsh Creation 

Spanish Lake Shoreline Restoration (Shoreline Berm/Marsh Creation) 

Spanish Lake-Grand Lake Marsh Creation 

Rank 10 through 1 for a total of 55 

Brian Lezina, Coastal Resources Administrator, CPRA 
Name, title, and entity representing 

 

Signature 

Eligible Parishes: 

Plaquemines 
�t. Bernard 

� 
ll. ll. 

(..) UJ 

1 
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10 
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6 

2 

5 

4 

3 

55 0 

Signed 

Up To 

Vote 

X 

X 

Q) 
"E 

·e ca 

UJ 

3 Q) E
rn rn (..) ::, Q) 
LL (..) 

� 
LL CT 

::iE a:: rn ca 

u5 Total z z ::> ::> a:

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 

3 projects will be selected 



PPL 31 

Proposal 

Number 

R2-BS-01 

R2-BS-02 

R2-BS-03 

R2-BS-04 

R2-BS-05 

R2-BS-06 

R2-BS-07 

R2-BS-08 

R2-BS-09 

R2-BS-10 

Region 2 - BRETON SOUND BASIN 

Project Proposals 

Will's Point Marsh Restoration 

Bayou Terre aux Boeufs North Ridge Restoration and Marsh Creation 

Davant Marsh Creation (Increment 1) 

Orange Bayou Marsh Creation 

Horsepower Canal Marsh Creation 

Terre aux Boeufs Ridge and Breton Marsh Creation 

Bohemia Spillway Outfall Management 

Bayou Grosbec Marsh Creation 

Spanish Lake Shoreline Restoration (Shoreline Berm/Marsh Creation) 

Spanish Lake-Grand Lake Marsh Creation 

Rank 10 through 1 for a total of 55 

Karen McCormick, USEPA Technical Committee Rep 
Name, title, and entity representing 

 

Signature 

Eligible Parishes: 

Plaquemines 
�t. Bernard 

Q) 

"E 

·e ca 

UJ 

3 Q) E

� 
rn rn (..) ::, Q) 

LL (..) 
� 

LL CT ca 
ll. ll. ::iE a:: rn ca 

u5 Total (..) UJ z z ::> ::> a:

9 
0 

7 0 

10 
0 

3 
0 

8 
0 

6 
0 

4 
0 

2 
0 

5 
0 

1 
0 

0 55 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Signed 

Up To 

Vote 

X 

X 3 projects will be selected 



PPL 31 Region 2 - BRETON SOUND BASIN 

Q) 
"E 

·e ca 

UJ 

3 Q) E
Proposal � rn rn (..) ::, Q) 

LL (..) � LL CT 

Number Project Proposals ll. ll. ::iE a:: rn ca 

u5 Total (..) UJ z z ::> ::> a: 

R2-BS-01 Will's Point Marsh Restoration 1 
0 

R2-BS-02 Bayou Terre aux Boeufs North Ridge Restoration and Marsh Creation 2 
0 

R2-BS-03 Davant Marsh Creation (Increment 1) 7 
0 

R2-BS-04 Orange Bayou Marsh Creation 10 
0 

R2-BS-05 Horsepower Canal Marsh Creation 6 
0 

R2-BS-06 Terre aux Boeufs Ridge and Breton Marsh Creation 4 
0 

R2-BS-07 Bohemia Spillway Outfall ManaQement 5 
0 

R2-BS-08 Bayou Grosbec Marsh Creation 9 
0 

R2-BS-09 Spanish Lake Shoreline Restoration (Shoreline Berm/Marsh Creation) 3 
0 

R2-BS-10 Spanish Lake-Grand Lake Marsh Creation 8 
0 

Rank 10 through 1 for a total of 55 0 0 55 0 0 0 0 0 

Cecelia Linder, Program Manager, NMFS 
Name, title, and entity representing 

Signature 

Signed 

Up To 
Eligible Parishes: Vote 

Plaquemines X 

st. Bernard X 3 projects will be selected 



PPL 31 

Proposal 

Number 

R2-BS-01 

R2-BS-02 

R2-BS-03 

R2-BS-04 

R2-BS-05 

R2-BS-06 

R2-BS-07 

R2-BS-08 

R2-BS-09 

R2-BS-10 

Region 2 - BRETON SOUND BASIN 

Project Proposals 

Will's Point Marsh Restoration 

Bayou Terre aux Boeufs North Ridge Restoration and Marsh Creation 

Davant Marsh Creation (Increment 1) 

Orange Bayou Marsh Creation 

Horsepower Canal Marsh Creation 

Terre aux Boeufs Ridge and Breton Marsh Creation 

Bohemia Spillway Outfall Management 

Bayou Grosbec Marsh Creation 

Spanish Lake Shoreline Restoration (Shoreline Berm/Marsh Creation) 

Spanish Lake-Grand Lake Marsh Creation 

Rank 10 through 1 for a total of 55 

Quin Kinler, Resource Con, USDA-NRCS 
Name, title, and entity representing 

 

Signature 

Eligible Parishes: 

Plaquemines 
�t. Bernard 

� 
ll. ll. 

(..) UJ 

0 0 

Signed 

Up To 

Vote 

X 
X 

Q) 
"E 

·e ca 

UJ 

3 Q) E
rn rn (..) ::, Q) 
LL (..) 

� 
LL CT 

::iE a:: rn ca 

u5 Total z z ::> ::> a:

1 
0 

6 
0 

4 
0 

5 
0 

7 
0 

10 
0 

9 
0 

2 
0 

3 
0 

8 
0 

0 55 0 0 0 0 

3 projects will be selected 



PPL 31 

Proposal 

Number 

R2-BS-01 

R2-BS-02 

R2-BS-03 

R2-BS-04 

R2-BS-05 

R2-BS-06 

R2-BS-07 

R2-BS-08 

R2-BS-09 

R2-BS-10 

Region 2 - BRETON SOUND BASIN 

Project Proposals 

Will's Point Marsh Restoration 

Bayou Terre aux Boeufs North Ridge Restoration and Marsh Creation 

Davant Marsh Creation (Increment 1) 

Orange Bayou Marsh Creation 

Horsepower Canal Marsh Creation 

Terre aux Boeufs Ridge and Breton Marsh Creation 

Bohemia Spillway Outfall Management 

Bayou Grosbec Marsh Creation 

Spanish Lake Shoreline Restoration (Shoreline Berm/Marsh Creation) 

Spanish Lake-Grand Lake Marsh Creation 

Rank 10 through 1 for a total of 55 

Brad Inman, CWPPRA P&E Subcommittee Chairman, USACE 
Name, title, and entity representing 

 

Signature 

Eligible Parishes: 

Plaquemines 

�t. Bernard 

� 
ll. ll. 

(..) UJ 

0 0 

Signed 

Up To 

Vote 

X 

X 

Q) 
"E 

·e ca 

UJ 

3 Q) E
rn rn (..) ::, Q) 
LL (..) 

� 
LL CT 

::iE a:: rn ca 

u5 Total z z ::> ::> a:

7 0 

4 0 

8 
0 

9 
0 

5 
0 

1 
0 

6 
0 

2 
0 

3 
0 

10 0 

0 0 55 0 0 0 

3 projects will be selected 



PPL 31 

Proposal 

Number 

R2-BS-01 

R2-BS-02 

R2-BS-03 

R2-BS-04 

R2-BS-05 

R2-BS-06 

R2-BS-07 

R2-BS-08 

R2-BS-09 

R2-BS-10 

Region 2 - BRETON SOUND BASIN 

Project Proposals 

Will's Point Marsh Restoration 

Bayou Terre aux Boeufs North Ridge Restoration and Marsh Creation 

Davant Marsh Creation (Increment 1) 

Orange Bayou Marsh Creation 

Horsepower Canal Marsh Creation 

Terre aux Boeufs Ridge and Breton Marsh Creation 

Bohemia Spillway Outfall Management 

Bayou Grosbec Marsh Creation 

Spanish Lake Shoreline Restoration (Shoreline Berm/Marsh Creation) 

Spanish Lake-Grand Lake Marsh Creation 

Kevin J. Roy, Biologist, FWS 
Name, title, and entity representing 

Signature 

Eligible Parishes: 

Plaquemines 

�t. Bernard 

Rank 10 through 1 for a total of 55 

� 
ll. ll. 

(..) UJ 

0 0 

Signed 

Up To 

Vote 

X 

X 

Q) 
"E 

·e ca 

UJ 

3 Q) E
rn rn (..) ::, Q) 
LL (..) 

� 
LL CT 

::iE a:: rn ca 

u5 Total z z ::> ::> a:

1 
0 

6 
0 

5 
0 

8 
0 

2 
0 

4 
0 

3 
0 

7 
0 

9 
0 

10 
0 

0 0 0 55 0 0 

3 projects will be selected 



PPL 31 

Proposal 

Number 

R2-BS-01 

R2-BS-02 

R2-BS-03 

R2-BS-04 

R2-BS-05 

R2-BS-06 

R2-BS-07 

R2-BS-08 

R2-BS-09 

R2-BS-10 

Region 2 - BRETON SOUND BASIN 

Project Proposals 

Will's Point Marsh Restoration 

Bayou Terre aux Boeufs North Ridge Restoration and Marsh Creation 

Davant Marsh Creation (Increment 1) 

Orange Bayou Marsh Creation 

Horsepower Canal Marsh Creation 

Terre aux Boeufs Ridge and Breton Marsh Creation 

Bohemia Spillway Outfall Management 

Bayou Grosbec Marsh Creation 

Spanish Lake Shoreline Restoration (Shoreline Berm/Marsh Creation) 

Spanish Lake-Grand Lake Marsh Creation 

Rank 10 through 1 for a total of 55 

John Helmers 
Name, title, and entity representing 

Signature 

Eligible Parishes: 

Plaquemines 
�t. Bernard 

� 
ll. ll. 

(..) UJ 

0 0 

Signed 

Up To 

Vote 

X 

X 

Q) 
"E 

·e ca 

UJ 

3 Q) E
rn rn (..) ::, Q) 
LL (..) 

� 
LL CT 

::iE a:: rn ca 

u5 Total z z ::> ::> a:

4
0 

9 
0 

10 
0 

3 
0 

7 
0 

2 
0 

8 
0 

1 
0 

5 
0 

6 
0 

0 0 0 0 55 0 

3 projects will be selected 





PPL 31 Region 2 - BARATARIA BASIN

Proposal 
Number Project Proposals C

P
R

A

E
P

A

N
M

F
S

N
R

C
S

U
S

A
C

E

U
S

F
W

S

A
sc

en
si

on

A
ss

um
pt

io
n

Je
ff

er
so

n

La
fo

ur
ch

e

O
rle

an
s

P
la

qu
em

in
es

S
t.

 C
ha

rle
s

S
t.

 J
am

es

S
t.

 J
oh

n

Total

R2-BA-10 Fifi Island Marsh Creation 2 3 9 2 5 9 12 10 12 11 12 9 96

R2-BA-12 Southeast Golden Meadow Marsh Creation 6 4 4 9 10 11 10 12 2 2 11 11 92

R2-BA-08 Northeast Turtle Bay Marsh Creation Extension 10 7 7 12 2 10 8 7 11 7 5 3 89

R2-BA-11 Grand Bayou Ridge and Marsh Restoration - Increment 2 11 9 10 10 9 12 4 3 7 9 4 1 89

R2-BA-05 Bayou Chevreuil Hydrologic Restoration and Vegetative Planting 8 12 8 8 6 4 9 8 6 3 2 12 86

R2-BA-01 Old Highway 1 Marsh Creation 4 11 6 6 12 5 5 11 3 1 10 7 81

R2-BA-04 Three Bayou Bay Marsh Creation 3 5 5 7 4 7 7 6 9 4 9 10 76

R2-BA-06 Spanish Pass - CWPPRA Increment 7 1 12 1 11 6 11 2 8 10 3 2 74

R2-BA-03 Bayou eau Noire Ridge Restoration and Marsh Creation 9 10 2 11 8 2 1 5 5 12 1 5 71

R2-BA-07 Grand Pierre Barrier Island Restoration Project 12 8 11 5 1 8 2 4 1 6 6 6 70

R2-BA-09 East Bayou Lafourche Marsh Creation 5 2 3 4 3 3 3 9 4 5 8 8 57

R2-BA-02 Bayou Dupont South Marsh Creation 1 6 1 3 7 1 6 1 10 8 7 4 55

Rank 12 thru 1 for a total of 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 0 0 78 78 78 78 78 0 78

Eligible Parishes:

Ascension
Assumption
Jefferson
Lafourche
Orleans
Plaquemines
St. Charles
St. James
St. John the Baptist 4 projects will be selected

Signed Up 
To Vote

X

X
X

X
X
X
X



PPL31 

Proposal 
Number 

R2-BA-01 

R2-BA-02 

R2-BA-03 

R2-BA-04 

R2-BA-05 

R2-BA-06 

R2-BA-07 

R2-BA-08 

R2-BA-09 

R2-BA-10 

R2-BA-11 

R2-BA-12 

Region 2 • BARATARIA BASIN 

Project Proposals 

Old Highway 1 Marsh Creation 

Bavou Dupont South Marsh Creation 

Bavou eau Noire Ridge Restoration and Marsh Creation 

Three Bavou Bav Marsh Creation 

Bavou Chevreuil Hvdrologic Restoration and Vegetative Planting 

Spanish Pass - CWPPRA Increment 

Grand Pierre Barrier Island Restoration Proiect 

Northeast Turtle Bav Marsh Creation Extension 

East Bavou Lafourche Marsh Creation 

Fifi Island Marsh Creation 

Grand Bavou Ridge and Marsh Restoration - Increment 2 

Southeast Golden Meadow Marsh Creation 

Rank 12 thru 1 for a total of 78 

Brian Lezina, Coastal Resources Administrator, CPRA 
Name, title, and entity representing 

 
Signature 

Eligible Parishes: 

Ascension 
Assumption 
Jefferson 
Lafourche 
Orleans 
Plaquemines 
St. Charles 
St. James 

1 :st. Jonn the Baptist 

<( 
a:: <( 
a. a. 

(.) w 

4 

1 

9 

3 

8 

7 

12 

10 

5 

2 

11 

6 

78 0 

Signed Up 
To Vote 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

"' 
Q) 

C ., C "' 
w � 0 

.c "' E ., C 

(/) � I:! C Q) E .c 
(/) (.) :, (1J :, � � LL (.) <( LL 

� � Q) 
::. a:: (/) (/) -c (1J 

ii5 ii5 Total z z :::, :::, ...J 0 a: 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

4 projects will be selected 



PPL31 

Proposal 
Number 

R2-BA-01 

R2-BA-02 

R2-BA-03 

R2-BA-04 

R2-BA-05 

R2-BA-06 

R2-BA-07 

R2-BA-08 

R2-BA-09 

R2-BA-10 

R2-BA-11 

R2-BA-12 

Region 2 • BARATARIA BASIN 

Project Proposals 

Old Highway 1 Marsh Creation 

Bavou Dupont South Marsh Creation 

Bavou eau Noire Ridge Restoration and Marsh Creation 

Three Bavou Bav Marsh Creation 

Bavou Chevreuil Hvdrologic Restoration and Vegetative Planting 

Spanish Pass - CWPPRA Increment 

Grand Pierre Barrier Island Restoration Proiect 

Northeast Turtle Bav Marsh Creation Extension 

East Bavou Lafourche Marsh Creation 

Fifi Island Marsh Creation 

Grand Bavou Ridge and Marsh Restoration - Increment 2 

Southeast Golden Meadow Marsh Creation 

Rank 12 thru 1 for a total of 78 

Karen McCormick, USEPA Technical Committee Rep 
Name, title, and entity representing 

 
Signature 

Eligible Parishes: 

Ascension 
Assumption 
Jefferson 
Lafourche 
Orleans 
Plaquemines 
St. Charles 
St. James 

1 :st. Jonn the Baptist 

<( 
a:: <( 
a. a. 

(.) w 

11 

6 

10 

5 

12 

1 

8 

7 

2 

3 

9 

4 

0 78 

Signed Up 
To Vote 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

"' 
Q) 

C ., C "' 
w � 0 

.c "' E ., C 

(/) � I:! C Q) E .c 
(/) (.) :, (1J :, � � LL (.) <( LL 

� � Q) 
::. a:: (/) (/) -c (1J 

ii5 ii5 Total z z :::, :::, ...J 0 a: 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

4 projects will be selected 



PPL31 Region 2 • BARATARIA BASIN 

"' 
Q) 

C ., C "' 
w � 0 

.c "' E ., C 

(/) � I:! C Q) E .c 
Proposal <( (/) (.) :, (1J :, � � a:: <( LL (.) <( LL 

� � Q) 

Number Project Proposals a. a. ::. a:: (/) (/) -c (1J 

ii5 ii5 Total (.) w z z :::, :::, ...J 0 a: 
R2-BA-01 Old Hi hwa 1 Marsh Creation 6 0 

R2-BA-02 Ba ou Du ont South Marsh Creation 1 0 

R2-BA-03 Ba ou eau Noire Rid e Restoration and Marsh Creation 2 0 

R2-BA-04 Three Ba ou Ba Marsh Creation 5 0 

R2-BA-05 Ba ou Chevreuil H drolo ic Restoration and Ve etative Plantin 8 0 

R2-BA-06 S anish Pass - CWPPRA Increment 12 0 

R2-BA-07 Grand Pierre Barrier Island Restoration Pro·ect 11 0 

R2-BA-08 Northeast Turtle Ba Marsh Creation Extension 7 0 

R2-BA-09 East Ba ou Lafourche Marsh Creation 3 0 

R2-BA-10 Fifi Island Marsh Creation 9 0 

R2-BA-11 Grand Ba ou Rid e and Marsh Restoration - Increment 2 10 0 

R2-BA-12 Southeast Golden Meadow Marsh Creation 4 0 

Rank 12 thru 1 for a total of 78 0 0 78 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Cecelia Linder, Program Manager, NMFS 
Name, title, and entity representing 

Signature 

Signed Up 
Eligible Parishes: To Vote 

Ascension 

Assumption 

Jefferson X 

Lafourche X 

Orleans X 

Plaquemines X 

St. Charles X 

St. James X 

I st. John the Baptist X 4 projects will be selected 



PPL31 

Proposal 
Number 

R2-BA-01 

R2-BA-02 

R2-BA-03 

R2-BA-04 

R2-BA-05 

R2-BA-06 

R2-BA-07 

R2-BA-08 

R2-BA-09 

R2-BA-10 

R2-BA-11 

R2-BA-12 

Region 2 • BARATARIA BASIN 

Project Proposals 

Old Highway 1 Marsh Creation 

Bavou Dupont South Marsh Creation 

Bavou eau Noire Ridge Restoration and Marsh Creation 

Three Bavou Bav Marsh Creation 

Bavou Chevreuil Hvdrologic Restoration and Vegetative Planting 

Spanish Pass - CWPPRA Increment 

Grand Pierre Barrier Island Restoration Proiect 

Northeast Turtle Bav Marsh Creation Extension 

East Bavou Lafourche Marsh Creation 

Fifi Island Marsh Creation 

Grand Bavou Ridge and Marsh Restoration - Increment 2 

Southeast Golden Meadow Marsh Creation 

Rank 12 thru 1 for a total of 78 

Quin Kinler, Resource Con, USDA-NRCS 
Name, title, and entity representing 

 
Signature 

Eligible Parishes: 

Ascension 
Assumption 
Jefferson 
Lafourche 
Orleans 
Plaquemines 
St. Charles 
St. James 

1 :st. Jonn the Baptist 

(/) <( 
a:: <( LL 

a. a. ::. 
(.) w z 

0 0 0 

Signed Up 
To Vote 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

"' 
Q) 

C ., C "' 
w � 0 

.c "' E ., C � I:! C Q) E .c 
(/) (.) :, (1J :, � � (.) <( LL 

� � Q) 
a:: (/) (/) -c (1J 

ii5 ii5 Total z :::, :::, ...J 0 a: 
6 0 

3 0 

11 0 

7 0 

8 0 

1 0 

5 0 

12 0 

4 0 

2 0 

10 0 

9 0 

78 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

4 projects will be selected 



PPL31 

Proposal 
Number 

R2-BA-01 

R2-BA-02 

R2-BA-03 

R2-BA-04 

R2-BA-05 

R2-BA-06 

R2-BA-07 

R2-BA-08 

R2-BA-09 

R2-BA-10 

R2-BA-11 

R2-BA-12 

Region 2 • BARATARIA BASIN 

Project Proposals 

Old Highway 1 Marsh Creation 

Bavou Dupont South Marsh Creation 

Bavou eau Noire Ridge Restoration and Marsh Creation 

Three Bavou Bav Marsh Creation 

Bavou Chevreuil Hvdrologic Restoration and Vegetative Planting 

Spanish Pass - CWPPRA Increment 

Grand Pierre Barrier Island Restoration Proiect 

Northeast Turtle Bav Marsh Creation Extension 

East Bavou Lafourche Marsh Creation 

Fifi Island Marsh Creation 

Grand Bavou Ridge and Marsh Restoration - Increment 2 

Southeast Golden Meadow Marsh Creation 

Rank 12 thru 1 for a total of 78 

Brad Inman, CWPPRA P&E Subcommittee Chairman, USAGE 

Name, title, and entity representing 

 

Signature 

Eligible Parishes: 

Ascension 
Assumption 
Jefferson 
Lafourche 
Orleans 
Plaquemines 
St. Charles 
St. James 

1 :st. Jonn the Baptist 

(/) <( (/) 
a:: <( LL (.) 
a. a. ::. a:: 
(.) w z z 

0 0 0 0 

Signed Up 
To Vote 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

"' 
Q) 

C ., C "' 
w � 0 

.c "' E ., C � I:! C Q) E .c 
(.) :, (1J :, � � <( LL 

� � Q) 
(/) (/) -c (1J 

ii5 ii5 Total :::, :::, ...J 0 a: 
12 0 

7 0 

8 0 

4 0 

6 0 

11 0 

1 0 

2 0 

3 0 

5 0 

9 0 

10 0 

78 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

4 projects will be selected 



PPL31 

Proposal 
Number 

R2-BA-01 

R2-BA-02 

R2-BA-03 

R2-BA-04 

R2-BA-05 

R2-BA-06 

R2-BA-07 

R2-BA-08 

R2-BA-09 

R2-BA-10 

R2-BA-11 

R2-BA-12 

Region 2 • BARATARIA BASIN 

Project Proposals 

Old Highway 1 Marsh Creation 

Bavou Dupont South Marsh Creation 

Bavou eau Noire Ridge Restoration and Marsh Creation 

Three Bavou Bav Marsh Creation 

Bavou Chevreuil Hvdrologic Restoration and Vegetative Planting 

Spanish Pass - CWPPRA Increment 

Grand Pierre Barrier Island Restoration Proiect 

Northeast Turtle Bav Marsh Creation Extension 

East Bavou Lafourche Marsh Creation 

Fifi Island Marsh Creation 

Grand Bavou Ridge and Marsh Restoration - Increment 2 

Southeast Golden Meadow Marsh Creation 

Rank 12 thru 1 for a total of 78 

Kevin J. Roy, Biologist, FWS 
Name, title, and entity representing 

Signature 

Eligible Parishes: 

Ascension 
Assumption 
Jefferson 
Lafourche 
Orleans 
Plaquemines 
St. Charles 
St. James 

1 :st. Jonn the Baptist 

w 
(/) <( (/) (.) 

a:: <( LL (.) <( 
a. a. ::. a:: (/) 
(.) w z z :::, 

0 0 0 0 0 

Signed Up 
To Vote 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

"' 
Q) 

C ., C "' 

� 0 
.c "' E ., C � I:! C Q) E .c 
:, (1J :, � � LL 

� � Q) 
(/) -c (1J 

ii5 ii5 Total :::, ...J 0 a: 
5 0 

1 0 

2 0 

7 0 

4 0 

6 0 

8 0 

10 0 

3 0 

9 0 

12 0 

11 0 

78 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

4 projects will be selected 



PPL31 

Proposal 
Number 

R2-BA-01 

R2-BA-02 

R2-BA-03 

R2-BA-04 

R2-BA-05 

R2-BA-06 

R2-BA-07 

R2-BA-08 

R2-BA-09 

R2-BA-10 

R2-BA-11 

R2-BA-12 

Region 2 • BARATARIA BASIN 

Project Proposals 

Old Highway 1 Marsh Creation 

Bavou Dupont South Marsh Creation 

Bavou eau Noire Ridge Restoration and Marsh Creation 

Three Bavou Bav Marsh Creation 

Bavou Chevreuil Hvdrologic Restoration and Vegetative Planting 

Spanish Pass - CWPPRA Increment 

Grand Pierre Barrier Island Restoration Proiect 

Northeast Turtle Bav Marsh Creation Extension 

East Bavou Lafourche Marsh Creation 

Fifi Island Marsh Creation 

Grand Bavou Ridge and Marsh Restoration - Increment 2 

Southeast Golden Meadow Marsh Creation 

Rank 12 thru 1 for a total of 78 

Michelle Gonzales, Director, Jefferson Parish 
Name, title, and entity representing 

 
Signature 

Eligible Parishes: 

Ascension 
Assumption 
Jefferson 
Lafourche 
Orleans 
Plaquemines 
St. Charles 
St. James 

1 :st. Jonn the Baptist 

w 
(/) <( (/) (.) 

a:: <( LL (.) <( 
a. a. ::. a:: (/) 
(.) w z z :::, 

0 0 0 0 0 

Signed Up 
To Vote 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

"' 
Q) 

C ., C "' 

� 0 
.c "' E ., C � I:! C Q) E .c 
:, (1J :, � � LL 

� � Q) 
(/) -c (1J 

ii5 ii5 Total :::, ...J 0 a: 
5 0 

6 0 

1 0 

7 0 

9 0 

11 0 

2 0 

8 0 

3 0 

12 0 

4 0 

10 0 

0 0 0 78 0 0 0 0 0 0 

4 projects will be selected 











PPL31 Region 2 - BARATARIA BASIN 

Proposal 
Number Proiect Prooosals 

R2-BA-01 Old Highway 1 Marsh Creation 

R2-BA-02 Bavou Duoont South Marsh Creation 

R2-BA-03 Bayou eau Noire Ridge Restoration and Marsh Creation 

R2-BA-04 Three Bayou Bav Marsh Creation 

R2-BA-05 Bayou Chevreuil Hvdroloaic Restoration and Veaetative Plantina 

R2-BA-06 Spanish Pass - CWPPRA Increment 

R2-BA-07 Grand Pierre Barrier Island Restoration Proiect 

R2-BA-08 Northeast Turtle Bay Marsh Creation Extension 

R2-BA-09 East Bayou Lafourche Marsh Creation 

R2-BA-10 Fifi Island Marsh Creation 

R2-BA-11 Grand Bavou Ridae and Marsh Restoration - Increment 2 

R2-BA-12 Southeast Golden Meadow Marsh Creation 

Rank 12 thru 1 for a total of 78 

ater Mgmt Division Lead, St. Jo 

Eligible Parishes: 

Ascension 
Assum lion 
Jefferson 
Lafourche 

< 
er < 
!'; Q. 

w 

0 0 

Signed Up 
To Vote 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

w 
V, V, 0 u. 0 < 
::. er V, 

z z :::, 

0 0 0 

C Q) "' 

j
[ C 

C 
Q) 

E ,:: Q) C 

� l.l "' E E C .. 
.c "' :, � � u. 

j 
Q) CT 0 

� A 
"' 

;;; ;;; Total .!! " ,,. 

7 0 

4 0 

5 0 

10 0 

12 0 

2 0 

6 0 

3 0 

8 0 

9 0 

1 0 

11 0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 78 

4 proJects will be selected 



PPL 31 Region 3 - TERREBONNE BASIN

Proposal 
Number Project Proposals C

P
R

A

E
P

A

N
M

F
S

N
R

C
S

U
S

A
C

E

U
S

F
W

S

A
ss

um
pt

io
n
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fo
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ch

e

Ib
er
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S
t. 

M
ar

tin

S
t M

ar
y

T
er

re
bo

nn
e

Total

R3-TE-07 Jug Lake Marsh Creation and Terracing 13 6 14 12 5 11 10 13 13 97

R3-TE-03 Port Fourchon Marsh Creation 10 14 4 6 14 9 14 12 10 93

R3-TE-10 Bayou Jean Lacroix Marsh Creation 2 7 11 14 1 13 11 14 14 87

R3-TE-08 West Louisiana Highway 1 Marsh Creation 12 3 13 10 10 6 13 9 9 85

R3-TE-06 Timbalier Island Beach and Marsh Creation 9 13 12 3 6 5 8 8 7 71

R3-TE-09 West Raccourci Marsh Creation and Terracing 11 5 10 13 9 4 7 6 6 71

R3-TE-04 South Bayou Decade Marsh Creation 14 8 7 8 7 12 4 3 3 66

R3-TE-13 North Lake Boudreaux Shoreline Protection and Marsh Creation 3 1 6 4 8 14 5 11 12 64

R3-TE-11 Mound Bayou Marsh Creation 7 10 8 11 4 2 2 7 8 59

R3-TE-05 Trinity Island Beach and Marsh Creation 8 12 9 1 3 7 6 5 4 55

R3-TE-02 Pointe aux Chene Marsh Creation 4 11 3 5 13 3 9 1 5 54

R3-TE-14 Southwest Golden Meadow Marsh Creation 5 2 5 7 11 8 12 2 1 53

R3-TE-12 Bayou Barre Marsh Creation and Terracing 1 4 2 9 2 10 3 10 11 52

R3-TE-01 Lake Chien Shoreline Marsh Creation 6 9 1 2 12 1 1 4 2 38

Rank 14 thru 1  for a total of  105 105 105 105 105 105 105 0 105 0 0 105 105

Eligible Parishes:

Assumption
Lafourche
Iberia
St. Martin
St. Mary
Terrebonne 4 projects will be selectedX

Signed Up 
To Vote

X
X

X



PPL31 

Proposal 
Number 

R3-TE-01 

R3-TE-02 

R3-TE-03 

R3-TE-04 

R3-TE-05 

R3-TE-06 

R3-TE-07 

R3-TE-08 

R3-TE-09 

R3-TE-10 

R3-TE-11 

R3-TE-12 

R3-TE-13 

R3-TE-14 

Region 3 • TERREBONNE BASIN 

Proiect Proposals 

Lake Chien Shoreline Marsh Creation 

Pointe aux Chene Marsh Creation 

Port Fourchon Marsh Creation 

South Bayou Decade Marsh Creation 

Trinity Island Beach and Marsh Creation 

Timbalier Island Beach and Marsh Creation 

Jug Lake Marsh Creation and Terracing 

West Louisiana Hiahway 1 Marsh Creation 

West Raccourci Marsh Creation and Terracing 

Bayou Jean Lacroix Marsh Creation 

Mound Bayou Marsh Creation 

Bayou Barre Marsh Creation and Terracing 

North Lake Boudreaux Shoreline Protection and Marsh Creation 

Southwest Golden Meadow Marsh Creation 

Rank 14 thru 1 for a total of 105 

Brian Lezina, Coastal Resources Administrator, CPRA 

Name, title, and entity representing 

 
Signature 

Eligible Parishes: 

Assumption 
Lafourche 
Iberia 
St. Martin 
St. Marv 
Terrebonne 

c2 <( 
a. a. 
u w 

6 

4 

10 

14 

8 

9 

13 

12 

11 

2 

7 

1 

3 

5 

105 0 

Signed Up 
To Vote 

X 

X 

X 

X 

Q) 
Q) 

I 
C: 

,:: C: 
w I:! 2:-

Cl) Cl) u ., -" 
:, ., Q) u. u <( u.
i

·c: ::;; 
::;; c:: Cl) Cl) Q) 

al i'i5 � Total z z ::::l ::::l ...J 
-" 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

4 projects will be selected 



PPL31 

Proposal 

Number 

R3-TE-01 

R3-TE-02 

R3-TE-03 

R3-TE-04 

R3-TE-05 

R3-TE-06 

R3-TE-07 

R3-TE-08 

R3-TE-09 

R3-TE-10 

R3-TE-11 

R3-TE-12 

R3-TE-13 

R3-TE-14 

Region 3 • TERREBONNE BASIN 

Proiect Proposals 

Lake Chien Shoreline Marsh Creation 

Pointe aux Chene Marsh Creation 

Port Fourchon Marsh Creation 

South Bayou Decade Marsh Creation 

Trinity Island Beach and Marsh Creation 

Timbalier Island Beach and Marsh Creation 

Jug Lake Marsh Creation and Terracing 

West Louisiana Hiahway 1 Marsh Creation 

West Raccourci Marsh Creation and Terracing 

Bayou Jean Lacroix Marsh Creation 

Mound Bayou Marsh Creation 

Bayou Barre Marsh Creation and Terracing 

North Lake Boudreaux Shoreline Protection and Marsh Creation 

Southwest Golden Meadow Marsh Creation 

Rank 14 thru 1 for a total of 105 

Karen McCormick, USEPA Technical Committee Rep 

Name, title, and entity representing 

 
Signature 

Eligible Parishes: 

Assumption 

Lafourche 

Iberia 

St. Martin 

St. Marv 
Terrebonne 

c2 <( 
a. a. 
u w 

9 

11 

14 

8 

12 

13 

6 

3 

5 

7 

10 

4 

1 

2 

0 105 

Signed Up 

To Vote 

X 

X 

X 

X 

Q) 
Q) 

I 
C: 

,:: C: 
w I:! 2:-

Cl) Cl) u ., -" 
:, ., Q) u. u <( u.
i

·c: ::;; 
::;; c:: Cl) Cl) Q) 

al i'i5 � Total z z ::::l ::::l ...J 
-" 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

4 projects will be selected 



PPL31 Region 3 • TERREBONNE BASIN 

Cl) Cl) 
w � Proposal c2 u 

<( u. u <( u. 

Number Pro·ect Pro osals a. a. ::. c:: Cl) Cl) 
Total u w z z ::::l ::::l 

R3-TE-01 Lake Chien Shoreline Marsh Creation 1 0 

R3-TE-02 Pointe aux Chene Marsh Creation 3 0 

R3-TE-03 Port Fourchon Marsh Creation 4 0 

R3-TE-04 South Ba ou Decade Marsh Creation 7 0 

R3-TE-05 Trinit Island Beach and Marsh Creation 9 0 

R3-TE-06 Timbalier Island Beach and Marsh Creation 12 0 

R3-TE-07 Ju Lake Marsh Creation and Terracin 14 0 

R3-TE-08 West Louisiana Hi hwa 1 Marsh Creation 13 0 

R3-TE-09 West Raccourci Marsh Creation and Terracin 10 0 

R3-TE-10 Ba ou Jean Lacroix Marsh Creation 11 0 

R3-TE-11 Mound Ba ou Marsh Creation 8 0 

R3-TE-12 Ba ou Barre Marsh Creation and Terracin 2 0 

R3-TE-13 North Lake Boudreaux Shoreline Protection and Marsh Creation 6 0 

R3-TE-14 Southwest Golden Meadow Marsh Creation 5 0 

Rank 14 thru 1 for a total of 105 0 0 105 0 0 0 

Cecelia Linder, Program Manager, NMFS 
Name, title, and entity representing 

Signature 

Signed Up 

Eligible Parishes: 
To Vote 

Assumption 

Lafourche X 

Iberia X 

St. Martin 

St. Marv X 

Terrebonne X 4 projects will be selected 



PPL31 

Proposal 
Number 

R3-TE-01 

R3-TE-02 

R3-TE-03 

R3-TE-04 

R3-TE-05 

R3-TE-06 

R3-TE-07 

R3-TE-08 

R3-TE-09 

R3-TE-10 

R3-TE-11 

R3-TE-12 

R3-TE-13 

R3-TE-14 

Region 3 • TERREBONNE BASIN 

Proiect Proposals 

Lake Chien Shoreline Marsh Creation 

Pointe aux Chene Marsh Creation 

Port Fourchon Marsh Creation 

South Bayou Decade Marsh Creation 

Trinity Island Beach and Marsh Creation 

Timbalier Island Beach and Marsh Creation 

Jug Lake Marsh Creation and Terracing 

West Louisiana Hiahway 1 Marsh Creation 

West Raccourci Marsh Creation and Terracing 

Bayou Jean Lacroix Marsh Creation 

Mound Bayou Marsh Creation 

Bayou Barre Marsh Creation and Terracing 

North Lake Boudreaux Shoreline Protection and Marsh Creation 

Southwest Golden Meadow Marsh Creation 

Rank 14 thru 1 for a total of 105 

Quin Kinler, Resource Con, USDA-NRCS 

Name, title, and entity representing 

 
Signature 

Eligible Parishes: 

Assumption 
Lafourche 
Iberia 
St. Martin 
St. Marv 
Terrebonne 

c2 
Cl) 

<( u. 
a. a. ::;; 
u w z 

0 0 0 

Signed Up 
To Vote 

X 

X 

X 

X 

Q) 
Q) 

I 
C: 

,:: C: 
w I:! 2:-

Cl) u ., -" 
:, ., Q) u <( u.
i

·c: ::;; 
c:: Cl) Cl) Q) 

al i'i5 � Total z ::::l ::::l ...J 
-" 

2 0 

5 0 

6 0 

8 0 

1 0 

3 0 

12 0 

10 0 

13 0 

14 0 

11 0 

9 0 

4 0 

7 0 

105 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

4 projects will be selected 





PPL31 

Proposal 
Number 

R3-TE-01 

R3-TE-02 

R3-TE-03 

R3-TE-04 

R3-TE-05 

R3-TE-06 

R3-TE-07 

R3-TE-08 

R3-TE-09 

R3-TE-10 

R3-TE-11 

R3-TE-12 

R3-TE-13 

R3-TE-14 

Region 3 • TERREBONNE BASIN 

Proiect Proposals 

Lake Chien Shoreline Marsh Creation 

Pointe aux Chene Marsh Creation 

Port Fourchon Marsh Creation 

South Bayou Decade Marsh Creation 

Trinity Island Beach and Marsh Creation 

Timbalier Island Beach and Marsh Creation 

Jug Lake Marsh Creation and Terracing 

West Louisiana Hiahway 1 Marsh Creation 

West Raccourci Marsh Creation and Terracing 

Bayou Jean Lacroix Marsh Creation 

Mound Bayou Marsh Creation 

Bayou Barre Marsh Creation and Terracing 

North Lake Boudreaux Shoreline Protection and Marsh Creation 

Southwest Golden Meadow Marsh Creation 

Kevin J. Roy, Biologist, FWS 

Name, title, and entity representing 

Signature 

Eligible Parishes: 

Assumption 
Lafourche 
Iberia 
St. Martin 
St. Marv 
Terrebonne 

Rank 14 thru 1 for a total of 105 

c2 
Cl) 

<( u. 
a. a. ::;; 
u w z 

0 0 0 

Signed Up 
To Vote 

X 

X 

X 

X 

Q) 
Q) 

I 
C: 

,:: C: 
w I:! 2:-

Cl) u ., -" 
:, ., Q) u <( u.
i

·c: ::;; 
c:: Cl) Cl) Q) 

al i'i5 � Total z ::::l ::::l ...J 
-" 

1 0 

3 0 

9 0 

12 0 

7 0 

5 0 

11 0 

6 0 

4 0 

13 0 

2 0 

10 0 

14 0 

8 0 

0 0 1 oe 0 0 0 0 0 0 

4 projects will be selected 







PPL31 

Proposal 
Number 

R3-TE-01 

R3-TE-02 

R3-TE-03 

R3-TE-04 

R3-TE-05 

R3-TE-06 

R3-TE-07 

R3-TE-08 

R3-TE-09 

R3-TE-10 

R3-TE-11 

R3-TE-12 

R3-TE-13 

R3-TE-14 

Region 3 • TERREBONNE BASIN 

Proiect Proposals 

Lake Chien Shoreline Marsh Creation 

Pointe aux Chene Marsh Creation 

Port Fourchon Marsh Creation 

South Bayou Decade Marsh Creation 

Trinity Island Beach and Marsh Creation 

Timbalier Island Beach and Marsh Creation 

Jug Lake Marsh Creation and Terracing 

West Louisiana Hiahway 1 Marsh Creation 

West Raccourci Marsh Creation and Terracing 

Bayou Jean Lacroix Marsh Creation 

Mound Bayou Marsh Creation 

Bayou Barre Marsh Creation and Terracing 

North Lake Boudreaux Shoreline Protection and Marsh Creation 

Southwest Golden Meadow Marsh Creation 

Rank 14 thru 1 for a total of 105 

Mart Black, Director, TPCG Office of Coastal Restoration 

Name, title, and entity representing 

 
Signature 

Eligible Parishes: 

Assumption 
Lafourche 
Iberia 

St. Martin 
St. Marv 
Terrebonne 

c2 
Cl) 

<( u. 
a. a. ::;; 
u w z 

0 0 0 

Signed Up 
To Vote 

X 

X 

X 

X 

Q) 
Q) 

I 
C: 

,:: C: 
w I:! 2:-

Cl) u ., -" 
:, ., Q) u <( u.
i

·c: ::;; 
c:: Cl) Cl) Q) 

al i'i5 � Total z ::::l ::::l ...J 
-" 

2 0 

5 0 

10 0 

3 0 

4 0 

7 0 

13 0 

9 0 

6 0 

14 0 

8 0 

11 0 

12 0 

1 0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 105 

4 projects will be selected 



PPL 31 Region 3 - TECHE-VERMILION BASIN

Proposal 
Number Project Proposals C

P
R

A

E
P

A

N
M

F
S

N
R

C
S

U
S

A
C

E

U
S

F
W

S

Ib
e

ria

S
t 

M
ar

y

V
er

m
ili

o
n

Total

R3-TV-03 Freshwater Bayou East Marsh Restoration 4 5 3 5 5 5 1 5 33

R3-TV-01 Southeast Marsh Island Marsh Creation and Nourishment 3 4 4 2 1 4 5 4 27

R3-TV-02 West Branch Marsh Creation on Marsh Island, LA 5 3 5 1 4 1 3 2 24

R3-TV-04 Lake Sand Marsh Creation and Shoreline Protection 2 2 2 3 2 2 4 1 18

R3-TV-05 Shark Island Shoreline Protection 1 1 1 4 3 3 2 3 18

Rank 5 thru 1 for a total of  15 15 15 15 15 15 15 0 15 15

Eligible Parishes:

Iberia

St. Mary

Vermilion 2 projects will be selected

Signed 
Up To 
Vote

X

X

X



PPL 31 

Proposal 

Number 

R3-TV-01 

R3-TV-02 

R3-TV-03 

R3-TV-04 

R3-TV-05 

Region 3 - TECHE-VERMILION BASIN 

Project Proposals 

Southeast Marsh Island Marsh Creation and Nourishment 

West Branch Marsh Creation on Marsh Island, LA 

Freshwater Bayou East Marsh Restoration 

Lake Sand Marsh Creation and Shoreline Protection 

Shark Island Shoreline Protection 

Rank 5 thru 1 for a total of 15 

Brian Lezina, Coastal Resources Administrator, CPRA 

Name, title, and entity representing 

 
Signature 

Eligible Parishes: 

Iberia 

St. Mary 

Vermilion 

� <( a. a. 
(.) w 

3 

5 

4 

2 

1 

15 0 

Signed 

Up To 

Vote 

X 

X 

X 

w en � g 
en en (.) s: (U (U 

.§ 11. (.) <( 11. 
-� � � er: en en 

ii5 Q) 
Total z z => => .l:l > 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

2 projects will be selected 



PPL 31 

Proposal 

Number 

R3-TV-01 

R3-TV-02 

R3-TV-03 

R3-TV-04 

R3-TV-05 

Region 3 - TECHE-VERMILION BASIN 

Project Proposals 

Southeast Marsh Island Marsh Creation and Nourishment 

West Branch Marsh Creation on Marsh Island, LA 

Freshwater Bayou East Marsh Restoration 

Lake Sand Marsh Creation and Shoreline Protection 

Shark Island Shoreline Protection 

Rank 5 thru 1 for a total of 15 

Karen McCormick, USEPA Technical Committee Rep 
Name, title, and entity representing 

 

Signature 

Eligible Parishes: 

Iberia 

St. Mary 

Vermilion 

� <( a. a. 
(.) w 

4 

3 

5 

2 

1 

0 15 

Signed 

Up To 

Vote 

X 

X 

X 

w en � g 
en en (.) s: (U (U 

.§ 11. (.) <( 11. 
-� � � er: en en 

ii5 Q) 
Total z z => => .l:l > 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

2 projects will be selected 



PPL 31 Region 3 - TECHE-VERMILION BASIN 

w en � g 
Proposal � en en (.) s: (U (U 

.§ <( 11. (.) <( 11. 
-� �

Number Project Proposals 
a. a. � er: en en 

ii5 
Q) 

Total (.) w z z => => .l:l > 

R3-TV-01 Southeast Marsh Island Marsh Creation and Nourishment 4 0 

R3-TV-02 West Branch Marsh Creation on Marsh Island, LA 5 0 

R3-TV-03 Freshwater Bayou East Marsh Restoration 3 0 

R3-TV-04 Lake Sand Marsh Creation and Shoreline Protection 2 0 

R3-TV-05 Shark Island Shoreline Protection 1 0 

Rank 5 thru 1 for a total of 15 0 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Cecelia Linder, Program Manager, NMFS 
Name, title, and entity representing 

Signature 

Signed 

Up To 
Eligible Parishes: Vote 

Iberia X 

St. Mary X 

Vermilion X 2 projects will be selected 



PPL 31 

Proposal 

Number 

R3-TV-01 

R3-TV-02 

R3-TV-03 

R3-TV-04 

R3-TV-05 

Region 3 - TECHE-VERMILION BASIN 

Project Proposals 

Southeast Marsh Island Marsh Creation and Nourishment 

West Branch Marsh Creation on Marsh Island, LA 

Freshwater Bayou East Marsh Restoration 

Lake Sand Marsh Creation and Shoreline Protection 

Shark Island Shoreline Protection 

Rank 5 thru 1 for a total of 15 

Quin Kinler, Resource Con, USDA-NRCS 
Name, title, and entity representing 

 
Signature 

Eligible Parishes: 

Iberia 

St. Mary 

Vermilion 

� <( a. a. 
(.) w 

0 0 

Signed 

Up To 

Vote 

X 

X 

X 

w en � g 
en en (.) s: (U (U 

.§ 11. (.) <( 11. 
-� � � er: en en 

ii5 Q) 
Total z z => => .l:l > 

2 
0 

1 0 

5 0 

3 0 

4 0 

0 15 0 0 0 0 0 

2 projects will be selected 





PPL 31 

Proposal 

Number 

R3-TV-01 

R3-TV-02 

R3-TV-03 

R3-TV-04 

R3-TV-05 

Region 3 - TECHE-VERMILION BASIN 

Project Proposals 

Southeast Marsh Island Marsh Creation and Nourishment 

West Branch Marsh Creation on Marsh Island, LA 

Freshwater Bayou East Marsh Restoration 

Lake Sand Marsh Creation and Shoreline Protection 

Shark Island Shoreline Protection 

Rank 5 thru 1 for a total of 15 

Kevin J. Roy, Biologist, FWS 
Name, title, and entity representing 

 
Signature 

Eligible Parishes: 

Iberia 

St. Mary 

Vermilion 

� <( a. a. 
(.) w 

0 0 

Signed 

Up To 

Vote 

X 

X 

X 

w en � g 
en en (.) s: (U (U 

.§ 11. (.) <( 11. 
-� � � er: en en 

ii5 Q) 
Total z z => => .l:l > 

4 
0 

1 0 

5 0 

2 0 

3 0 

0 0 0 15 0 0 0 

2 projects will be selected 







PPL 31 Region 4 - MERMENTAU BASIN

Proposal 
Number Project Proposals C

P
R

A

E
P

A

N
M

F
S

N
R

C
S

U
S

A
C

E

U
S

F
W

S

C
a

m
er

on

V
er

m
ili

on

Total

R4-ME-02 Southeast Pecan Island Marsh Creation 3 3 4 4 2 2 3 3 24

R4-ME-01 West Freshwater Bayou Marsh Creation 2 4 1 2 4 1 2 4 20

R4-ME-03 Gulf Shore Protection at Beach Prong 4 1 2 3 1 4 4 1 20

R4-ME-04 South Pecan Island Marsh Creation 1 2 3 1 3 3 1 2 16

Rank 4 thru 1 for a total of  10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10

Eligible Parishes:

Cameron

Vermilion 2 projects will be selected

X

X

Signed 
Up To 
Vote



PPL 31 

Proposal 

Number 

R4-ME-01 

R4-ME-02 

R4-ME-03 

R4-ME-04 

Region 4 - MERMENTAU BASIN 

Project Proposals 

West Freshwater Bayou Marsh Creation 

Southeast Pecan Island Marsh Creation 

Gulf Shore Protection at Beach Prong 

South Pecan Island Marsh Creation 

Rank 4 thru 1 for a total of 10 

Brian Lezina, Coastal Resources Administrator, CPRA 

Name, title, and entity representing 

 

Signature 

Eligible Parishes: 

Cameron 

Vermilion 

c2 �a. 

(.) w 

2 

3 

4 

1 

10 0 

Signed 

Up To 

Vote 

X 

X 

C: C: 

w 

� e g 
en en (.) Q) 

-�u. (.) <( u.� a:: en en (U Q) 
Totalz z ::> ::> (.) >

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 

2 projects will be selected 





PPL 31 Region 4 - MERMENTAU BASIN 

C: C: 

w 

� e g 
Proposal c2 

en en (.) Q) 

-�� 
u. (.) <( u. 

Number Project Proposals 
a. � a:: en en (U Q) 

Total(.) w z z ::> ::> (.) >

R4-ME-01 West Freshwater Bayou Marsh Creation 1 
0 

R4-ME-02 Southeast Pecan Island Marsh Creation 4 
0 

R4-ME-03 Gulf Shore Protection at Beach Pronq 2 
0 

R4-ME-04 South Pecan Island Marsh Creation 3 
0 

Rank 4 thru 1 for a total of 10 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 

Cecelia Linder, Program Manager, NMFS 
Name, title, and entity representing 

Signature 

Signed 

Up To 
Eligible Parishes: Vote 

Cameron X 

Vermilion X 2 projects will be selected 



PPL 31 

Proposal 

Number 

R4-ME-01 

R4-ME-02 

R4-ME-03 

R4-ME-04 

Region 4 - MERMENTAU BASIN 

Project Proposals 

West Freshwater Bayou Marsh Creation 

Southeast Pecan Island Marsh Creation 

Gulf Shore Protection at Beach Prong 

South Pecan Island Marsh Creation 

Rank 4 thru 1 for a total of 10 

Quin Kinler, Resource Con, USDA-NRCS 
Name, title, and entity representing 

 
Signature 

Eligible Parishes: 

Cameron 

Vermilion 

c2 �a. 

(.) w 

0 0 

Signed 

Up To 

Vote 

X 

X 

C: C: 

w 

� e g 
en en (.) Q) 

-�u. (.) <( u.� a:: en en (U Q) 
Totalz z ::> ::> (.) >

2 
0 

4 
0 

3 
0 

1 
0 

0 10 0 0 0 0 

2 projects will be selected 





PPL 31 

Proposal 

Number 

R4-ME-01 

R4-ME-02 

R4-ME-03 

R4-ME-04 

Region 4 - MERMENTAU BASIN 

Project Proposals 

West Freshwater Bayou Marsh Creation 

Southeast Pecan Island Marsh Creation 

Gulf Shore Protection at Beach Prong 

South Pecan Island Marsh Creation 

Rank 4 thru 1 for a total of 10 

Kevin J. Roy, Biologist, FWS 
Name, title, and entity representing 

 
Signature 

Eligible Parishes: 

Cameron 

Vermilion 

c2 �a. 

(.) w 

0 0 

Signed 

Up To 

Vote 

X 

X 

C: C: 

w 

� e g 
en en (.) Q) 

-�u. (.) <( u.� a:: en en (U Q) 
Totalz z ::> ::> (.) >

1 
0 

2 
0 

4 
0 

3 
0 

0 0 0 10 0 0 

2 projects will be selected 







PPL 31 Region 4 - CALCASIEU-SABINE BASIN

Proposal 
Number Project Proposals C

P
R

A

E
P

A

N
M

F
S

N
R

C
S

U
S

A
C

E

U
S

F
W

S

C
am

er
on

C
al

ca
si

eu

Total

R4-CS-09 East Cove Marsh Creation 9 2 7 10 8 7 7 7 57

R4-CS-03 Mud Lake South Marsh Creation 6 10 3 7 6 6 9 9 56

R4-CS-10 East Prong Marsh Creation and Terracing 8 4 5 9 3 10 8 8 55

R4-CS-07 Cameron Prairie Marsh Creation and Terracing 10 3 8 5 9 8 3 3 49

R4-CS-01 Lambert Lake Marsh Creation 7 6 1 6 10 9 2 2 43

R4-CS-05 Mud Lake Peninsula Marsh Creation 3 1 9 2 4 3 10 10 42

R4-CS-04 Black Bayou South Marsh Creation and Nourishment 2 7 10 4 2 4 6 6 41

R4-CS-02 West Cove South Marsh Creation 5 9 2 3 5 5 5 5 39

R4-CS-06 Hog Island Marsh Creation and Nourishment 4 8 6 1 7 1 4 4 35

R4-CS-08 Three Bayous Marsh Creation 1 5 4 8 1 2 1 1 23

Rank 10 thru 1 for a total of 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55

Eligible Parishes:

Calcasieu

Cameron 2 projects will be selected

X

X

Signed 
Up To 
Vote



PPL 31 

Proposal 

Number 

R4-CS-01 

R4-CS-02 

R4-CS-03 

R4-CS-04 

R4-CS-05 

R4-CS-06 

R4-CS-07 

R4-CS-08 

R4-CS-09 

R4-CS-10 

Region 4 - CALCASIEU-SABINE BASIN 

Project Proposals 

Lambert Lake Marsh Creation 

West Cove South Marsh Creation 

Mud Lake South Marsh Creation 

Black Bayou South Marsh Creation and Nourishment 

Mud Lake Peninsula Marsh Creation 

HoQ Island Marsh Creation and Nourishment 

Cameron Prairie Marsh Creation and Terracing 

Three Bayous Marsh Creation 

East Cove Marsh Creation 

East Prong Marsh Creation and Terracing 

Rank 10 thru 1 for a total of 55 

Brian Lezina, Coastal Resources Administrator, CPRA 

Name, title, and entity representing 

 
Signature 

Eligible Parishes: 

Calcasieu 

Cameron 

C 

w 

� e cu 
·;;; 

� U) U) (.) cu !ti � LL (.) � LL E a. a. � a:: U) U) !ti iii 
Total (.) w z z ::J ::J (.) (.) 

7 
0 

5 
0 

6 
0 

2 
0 

3 
0 

4 
0 

10 
0 

1 
0 

9 
0 

8 
0 

55 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Signed 

Up To 

Vote 

X 

X 2 projects will be selected 



PPL 31 

Proposal 

Number 

R4-CS-01 

R4-CS-02 

R4-CS-03 

R4-CS-04 

R4-CS-05 

R4-CS-06 

R4-CS-07 

R4-CS-08 

R4-CS-09 

R4-CS-10 

Region 4 - CALCASIEU-SABINE BASIN 

Project Proposals 

Lambert Lake Marsh Creation 

West Cove South Marsh Creation 

Mud Lake South Marsh Creation 

Black Bayou South Marsh Creation and Nourishment 

Mud Lake Peninsula Marsh Creation 

HoQ Island Marsh Creation and Nourishment 

Cameron Prairie Marsh Creation and Terracing 

Three Bayous Marsh Creation 

East Cove Marsh Creation 

East Prong Marsh Creation and Terracing 

Rank 10 thru 1 for a total of 55 

Karen McCormick, USEPA Technical Committee Rep 

Name, title, and entity representing 

Signature 

Eligible Parishes: 

Calcasieu 

Cameron 

C 

w 

� e cu 
·;;; 

� U) U) (.) cu !ti � LL (.) � LL E a. a. � a:: U) U) !ti iii 
Total (.) w z z ::J ::J (.) (.) 

6 
0 

9 
0 

10 
0 

7 
0 

1 
0 

8 
0 

3 
0 

5 
0 

2 
0 

4 
0 

0 55 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Signed 

Up To 

Vote 

X 

X 2 projects will be selected 



PPL 31 Region 4 - CALCASIEU-SABINE BASIN 

C 

w 

� e 
cu 
·;;; Proposal � U) U) (.) cu !ti � LL (.) � LL E 

Number Project Proposals 
a. a. � a:: U) U) !ti iii 
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R4-CS-01 Lambert Lake Marsh Creation 1 
0 

R4-CS-02 West Cove South Marsh Creation 2 
0 

R4-CS-03 Mud Lake South Marsh Creation 3 
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R4-CS-04 Black Bayou South Marsh Creation and Nourishment 10 
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R4-CS-05 Mud Lake Peninsula Marsh Creation 9 
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Cameron Prairie Marsh Creation and Terracing 
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Project Proposals 

Lambert Lake Marsh Creation 

West Cove South Marsh Creation 

Mud Lake South Marsh Creation 

Black Bayou South Marsh Creation and Nourishment 

Mud Lake Peninsula Marsh Creation 

HoQ Island Marsh Creation and Nourishment 

Cameron Prairie Marsh Creation and Terracing 

Three Bayous Marsh Creation 

East Cove Marsh Creation 

East Prong Marsh Creation and Terracing 

Rank 10 thru 1 for a total of 55 

Kevin J. Roy, Biologist, FWS 
Name, title, and entity representing 

 
Signature 

Eligible Parishes: 

Calcasieu 

Cameron 

C 

w 

� e 
cu 
·;;; 

� U) U) (.) cu !ti � LL (.) � LL E a. a. � a:: U) U) !ti iii 
Total (.) w z z ::J ::J (.) (.) 

9 
0 

5 
0 

6 
0 

4 
0 

3 
0 

1 
0 

8 
0 

2 
0 

7 
0 

10 
0 

0 0 0 0 0 55 0 0 

Signed 

Up To 

Vote 

X 

X 2 projects will be selected 





PPL 31 ion 4 - CALCASIEU-SABINE BASIN

represenltng

nxPr\"

I
.u

Total0- z n2 al l
Ed

L
O

Proposal
Number

Lambert Lake Marsh CreationR4-CS-01

; 0est Cove South Marsh CreationR4-CS-02 I
ke South Marsh CreationlMud La

0u South Marsh Creation and NourishmentBlack BaR4-CS-04

t0 0Lake Peninsula Marsh Creationl\4udR4-CS-05

+ 0d Marsh Creation and NourishmentH lslanR4-CS-06

b 0irie Marsh Creation and TerraciCameron PraR4-CS-07

t 0us Marsh CreationThree BaR4-CS-08

1 0East Cove Marsh CreationR4-CS-09

0 0Marsh Creation and TerracinEast PronR4-CS-10

00 0 0 0Rank '10 thru 1 for a total of 55

Signed
Up To
VoteEl€ible Parishes

xCalcasieu

Cameron

II

IIIII

III

II

IIII
T

2 projects will be selected

a 0

0R4-CS-03

b

00 0

X

II

H

t


	Cover Page
	PONTCHARTRAIN BASIN
	BRETON SOUND BASIN
	 BARATARIA BASIN
	TERREBONNE BASIN
	TECHE-VERMILION BASIN
	MERMENTAU BASIN
	CALCASIEU-SABINE BASIN



